TASMANIA.



1946.

ANNO NONO ET DECIMO GEORGII VI. REGIS.

No. 65.

ANALYSIS.

 $\hat{\mathbf{g}}_{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{q}}^{\dagger}\hat{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{q}}^{\dagger}\hat{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{q}}\hat{\mathbf{q}}^{\dagger}\hat{\mathbf{q}}\hat{$

- 1. Short title and citation.
- 2. Powers and functions of boards.

AN ACT to amend the Wages Boards Act 1920. [23 May, 1946.]

A.D. 1946.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:--

1—(1) This Act may be cited as the Wages Boards Act Short title and citation. 1946.

(2) The Wages Boards Act 1920*, as subsequently amenled, is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act.

^{* 11} Geo. V. No. 51. For this Act, as amended to 1936, see Reprint of Statutes, Vol. VI., p. 1235. Since amended by 2 & 3 Geo. VI. No. 71, 6 Geo, VI. No. 31, and 8 & 9 Geo. VI. No. 48.

Wages Boards.

A.D. 1946.

Powers and functions of boards.

- **2**—(1) Section twenty-three of the Principal Act is amended by adding at the end thereof the following subsection:—
- "(2) A determination of a board under this section may be made so as to apply only to any specified part, branch, or section of the trade in respect of which the board is established, or may provide for the exemption from all or any of the provisions of the determination of any specified classes or groups of workers employed in such trade, or in any part, branch, or section thereof.".
- (2) This section shall be deemed to have come into operation on the date of the commencement of the Principal Act.